1
TV Tuner IC
 CXD2861ER
Description
The CXD2861ER is a silicon tuner which includes all the necessary functions such as RF amplifier, channel separation filter
and other functions to receive terrestrial and cable TV broadcast programs.
The CXD2861ER provides low noise, low spurious, excellent protection ratio to interference and high reception sensitivity.
By integrating LNA / Balun function into the IC, the CXD2861ER lowers BOM cost and achieves the easy on-board

Tracking filter at the output of the
RFVGA of the VHF Low band
DC
19
9
VREG20
10
22
VDD
11
12
13
CXD2861ER
7
Pin No Symbol Pin Voltage [V] Equivalent circuit Description
14 VREG20VL 0.0 / 2.0
Regulated power supply terminal
of RFVGA of the VHF Low band
15 DETOL 0.0~2.0
Terminal to connect ripple
rejection capacitor for internal l
RFAGC feed back loop
16 RFIN 0.0
Terminal for RF input
17 RFEXT 0.0
Terminal for external circuit control
18 VREG20IN 2.0
Regulated power supply for
RFVGA
14
VREG20
19 22
VDD
15
VREG20
19 22
VDD
16
22
VDD
17
22
VDD
VREG20IN
18
CXD2861ER
8
Pin No Symbol Pin Voltage [V] Equivalent circuit Description
19 VREG20 2.0
Terminal for voltage regulator used
for analogue functional blocks
20 VREF18 1.8
Terminal for voltage regulator.
Put decoupling capacitor to this Pin
21 VREG10 1.0
Terminal for voltage regulator used
for analogue functional blocks
22 VDD 2.5  Power supply terminal
23 PLLREG 1.9